
Sr.No. OCCM 
Sr. No Line / Element From time to Time D Name of Requesting 

Agency reason Remarks

1 11 400KV-TARAPUR 3&4-PADGHE-1 01-Aug-20 10:00 01-Aug-20 17:00 D POWERGRID_WR1 AMP of Tarapur Padghe 1 Line CVT at MSETCL Padghe SS.

2 12 MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-AKOLA-2 AND AKOLA 
- 400KV - BUS 2 at Akola - 400KV 01-Aug-20 9:00 06-Aug-20 18:00 C POWERGRID_WR1 For Replacement of BHEL CB with GE CB at Akola.

3 13 400 kV TBC bay at Bableshwar 01-Aug-20 09:00 08-Aug-20 17:00 Continuous MSETCL Circuit breaker overhauling  work   with  Testing and 
commissioning will be done 

Overhauling work of 400kV TBC bay will be carried 
out by agency .

4 16 400KV/220KV DHULE-MS-ICT-2 01-Aug-20 9:00 26-Jan-21 17:00 Continuous MSETCL  Augmentation work of 400/220KV, 315MVA ICT-II to 
501MVA at 400kV S/S  Dhule.

5 17  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 1 01-Aug-20 08:00 10-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL For Carrying PID Work AR required out of servce

6 43 400KV-KALWA-PUNE-PG-1 02-Aug-20 08:00 02-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance work Routine Maintenance work

7 45 400KV-KALWA-PUNE-PG-1 02-Aug-20 9:00 02-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1  For AMP Works

8 49  BHUGAON - WARDHA (PG) 03-Aug-20 08:00 03-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintainace  work na

9 53 400KV-KOLHAPUR-SOLAPUR-1 03-Aug-20 9:00 03-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1 Line Terminal equipments AMP works

10 67
MAIN BAY - 400KV-CHANDRAPUR-BHADRAWATI-1 
AND CHANDRAPUR - 400KV - BUS 1 at 
CHANDRAPUR - 400KV

03-Aug-20 09:00 06-Aug-20 18:00 C POWERGRID_WR1 for replacement of BHEL make CB

11 68 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 03-Aug-20 08:00 08-Aug-20 18:00 Continuous MSETCL Shifting of 400 KV BBLR On TBC For overhauling of 400 KV 
BBLR Circuit Breaker,

As 400 KV BBLR CB having sf-6 gas leakage problem 
it is very very Important to carry out overhauling of 
above CB

12 96 MAIN BAY - 765KV-AKOLA-EKTUNI-2 AND EKTUNI - 
765KV - BUS 2 at EKTUNI - 765KV 04-Aug-20 10:00 04-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL

"Daignostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"

765kV Akola Ckt-II Will be in service through its TIE 
(702) Bay and Main Bus-I

13 109 DHULE - SSNNL II 04-Aug-20 08:00 22-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Online PID testing work A/R switch kept on non auto mode

14 110 DHULE - SSNNL I 04-Aug-20 08:00 22-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Online PID testing work A/R switch kept on non auto mode

15 121 OSMANABAD - PARLY (PG) 05-Aug-20 08:00 05-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Line Maintenance -

16 127  BHUGAON - WARDHA (PG) 05-Aug-20 08:00 05-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintainace  work NA

17 131 TIE BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND 
FUTURE at WARORA - 400KV 05-Aug-20 09:00 05-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing 

works and isolater maintainance work .
400KV PGCIL Ckt. will be charged through main CB 
420.

18 132  MAHALAXMI - AMONA 05-Aug-20 09:00 05-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL quarterly maintenance -

19 133  MANSAR-PENCH 05-Aug-20 09:00 05-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance work. _

20 136 CHANDRAPUR GCR - CHANDRAPUR HVDC - II 05-Aug-20 09:00 05-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL

1)For measurement of Tan delta & Capacitance of CT's  
2)Measurement of Timing, Contact Resistance and DCRM of 
CB.

Outage will be availed subjected to weather conditions.

21 140 220KV-WARDHA-WARDHA-M-1 05-Aug-20 9:00 05-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1  For AMP Works

22 144 MAIN BAY - 765KV-AKOLA (2)-EKTUNI-1 AND 
EKTUNI - 765KV - BUS 2 at EKTUNI - 765KV 05-Aug-20 10:00 05-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL

"Daignostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"

765kV Akola Ckt-I Will be in service through its TIE 
(705) Bay and Main Bus-I

23 145 JEUR - SOLAPUR (PG) 05-Aug-20 10:00 05-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Quarterly Maintenance of Main Bus at Jeur s/s
Outage is required for QM work. Line CB of 220 kV 
PGCIL line at 220 kV Jeur S/Sn end needs to be made 
off during outage.

24 155 220KV-SOLAPUR-JEUR-1 05-Aug-20 9:00 05-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1 Line Terminal equipments AMP works

25 173  CHANDRAPUR 2 - WARORA CKT-1 06-Aug-20 09:00 06-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL
 Routine maintainance and diagonastic testing ,relay testing 
work etc and for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if 
found During Monkey Patrolling

Load will be managed on 400KV chandrapur 2 Ckt-2 .

26 179  PARLI(MS) - PARLI (PG) CKT -1 06-Aug-20 09:00 06-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL (1) For changing CT ratio from 1000A to 2000A and distance 
relay testing. (2) Breaker testing work. -

27 184 220KV-WARDHA-BHUGAON-1 06-Aug-20 9:00 06-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1  For AMP Works

Maharashtra State Load Despatch Centre

WRPC OCCM approved Monthly Outage list for the Month of August 2020



Sr.No. OCCM 
Sr. No Line / Element From time to Time D Name of Requesting 

Agency reason Remarks

28 188 TIE BAY - 400KV-AKOLA-AURANGABAD-2 AND 
400KV/220KV AKOLA-ICT-2 at AKOLA - 400KV 06-Aug-20 10:00 06-Aug-20 15:00 Daily MSETCL ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND TESTING WORK

AURANGABAD CKT-2 & ICT-2 WILL BE IN 
SERVICE THROUGH MAIN BAYS 404 & 405 
RESPECTIVELY

29 189 STATION TF-3 @ KORADI 2 06-Aug-20 10:00 06-Aug-20 15:00 Daily MSETCL Tan delta measurement of Line CT at Bay 404 Outages will be availed subject to weather conditions.

30 191 MAIN BAY - 765KV/400KV EKTUNI-ICT-1 AND 
EKTUNI - 765KV - BUS 2 at EKTUNI - 765KV 06-Aug-20 10:00 06-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL

"Daignostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"

765/400kV ICT-I will be in service through its TIE 
(709) & Main Bus-I

31 200  EKLAHARA-(OCR)-NAVASARI I 06-Aug-20 08:00 08-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL replacement of old disc insulator, diagnostic testing, 
broken/flashover string replacement -

32 215  PUSAD - WARDHA (PG) 07-Aug-20 08:00 07-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintainace  work NA

33 238 MAIN BAY - 765KV/400KV EKTUNI-ICT-2 AND 
EKTUNI - 765KV - BUS 2 at EKTUNI - 765KV 07-Aug-20 10:00 07-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL

"Daignostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"

"765/400kV ICT-II will be in service through its TIE 
(712) & Main Bus-I. 
"

34 244 400KV-PADGHE-BOISAR-1 07-Aug-20 10:00 14-Aug-20 17:00 C POWERGRID_WR1 Retrofitting of old BHEL make CB with New GE  make CB for 
400 KV Boisar Line Bay at Padghe MSETCL.

35 269 KHARGHAR - TALEGAON (PG) 09-Aug-20 08:00 09-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Line Maintenance & Routine Diagnostic testing work Insulator string replacement found in PID.

36 276 OSMANABAD - PARLY (PG) 10-Aug-20 08:00 10-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Line maintenance work -

37 285 NEW KOYNA - DABHOL - I 10-Aug-20 09:00 10-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maint. Work Planned Outage

38 295 765KV/400KV EKTUNI-ICT-1 10-Aug-20 10:00 10-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL
"Daignostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"

"765/400kV ICT-II will be in service
"

39 296  WARDHA- PGCIL(DEOLI) 10-Aug-20 10:00 10-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintainace  work NA

40 307 BUS COUPLER @ KHADKA 10-Aug-20 08:00 14-Aug-20 18:00 Continuous MSETCL  For overhauling of 400 KV Bus-coupler Circuit Breaker,
As 400 KV Bus-Coupler CB having Mechanism  
problem it is very very Important to carry out 
overhauling of above CB

41 309 BABLESHWAR - 400KV B/R 1 10-Aug-20 09:00 17-Aug-20 17:00 Continuous MSETCL Circuit breaker overhauling  work   with  Testing and 
commissioning will be done .

Overhauling work of 400kV Reactor-1 will be carried 
out by agency .Reactor-1 bay will be shifted on 400kV 
TBC

42 323  BHUGAON - WARDHA (PG) 11-Aug-20 08:00 11-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintainace  work NA

43 329  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 1 11-Aug-20 09:00 11-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL  Quarterly Maintenance work &Relay Testing Chemicle 
Cleaning of strings , 400kV Padghe ckt II will be inservice

44 331 220KV-Pandhurna-MP-Kamleshwar 11-Aug-20 9:00 11-Aug-20 17:00 D MP_SLDC For bay equipment maintenance and testing work

45 334 NEW KOYNA - DABHOL - II 11-Aug-20 09:00 11-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maint. Work Planned outage

46 357  KALMESHWAR-PANDHURNA 12-Aug-20 08:00 12-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance  work _

47 359  KORADI 2-WARDHA PGCIL 12-Aug-20 09:00 12-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work Nut Bolt 
Tightning work 400 KV WARORA - DEOLI 2 Line is in ckt 

48 360  KANHAN-MANSAR 12-Aug-20 09:00 12-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance work. _

49 362  NAGOTHANE - DABHOL 1 12-Aug-20 09:00 12-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maint. Work Planned outage

50 363 OSMANABAD - PARLY (PG) 12-Aug-20 09:00 12-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Vibration damper fixing -

51 367 DEOLI(PGCIL)-BADNERA 12-Aug-20 10:00 12-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintainace  work NA

52 371  EKALAHARA(OCR)-NAVASARI II 12-Aug-20 08:00 14-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL replacement of old disc insulator, diagnostic testing, 
broken/flashover string replacement -

53 375  PUSAD - WARDHA (PG) 13-Aug-20 08:00 13-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintainace  work NA

54 381  WARORA - Wardha(PG) 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work Nut Bolt 
Tightning work 400KV WARORA-IEPL  Line is in ckt 

55 382 AIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND 
WARORA - 400KV - BUS 1 at WARORA - 400KV 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing 

works and isolater maintainance work .
400KV PGCIL Line will be charged through Tie CB  
421.

56 385  NAGOTHANE - DABHOL 2 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maint. Work Planned outage

57 392 765KV/400KV EKTUNI-ICT-2 13-Aug-20 10:00 13-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL
"Daignostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"

"765/400kV ICT-I will be in service
"



Sr.No. OCCM 
Sr. No Line / Element From time to Time D Name of Requesting 

Agency reason Remarks

58 395 400KV-CHAKAN-PUNE-PG-1 13-Aug-20 9:00 13-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1 For Replacment of CVT

59 402 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-PG-1 14-Aug-20 9:00 14-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1
For restoration of earth wire & 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-
PG-2  AR to be keep in non auro mode for safety precautions. 
Diameter to be kept open at both the ends for SS AMP works

60 438 NALASOPARA - BOISAR PG 16-Aug-20 09:00 16-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintenance work Routine maintenance work

61 452 AURANGABAD-M (WALUJ) - 400KV - BUS 1 17-Aug-20 09:00 17-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Quarterly maintenance of waluj deepnagar bay at waluj end Quarterly maintenance of waluj deepnagar bay at waluj 
end

62 454  PUSAD - WARDHA (PG) 17-Aug-20 08:00 17-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine maintainace  work NA

63 462  TALANDAGE - CHIKODI 17-Aug-20 09:00 17-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Annual Relay CB & CT Testing Work Annual Maintenance Work.

64 467 400KV-ALKUD-SOLAPUR-1 17-Aug-20 9:00 17-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1 Line Terminal equipments AMP works

65 483 400KV/220KV BHUSAWAL-ICT-3 17-Aug-20 08:00 20-Aug-20 18:00 Continuous MSETCL Shifting of 400 KV ICT-III HV On TBC For overhauling of 400 
KV ICT-III  HV Circuit Breaker,

As 400 KV ICT-III CB having Mechanism  problem it 
is very very Important to carry out overhauling of above 
CB

66 500 CHANDRAPUR - 400KV - BUS 1 18-Aug-20 09:00 20-Aug-20 18:00 C POWERGRID_WR1 Replacement of Bus isolators (Pantograph) of PGCIL#1 & 2

67 509 MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND 
WARDHA - 400KV - BUS 2 at Wardha - 400KV 18-Aug-20 09:00 18-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work . Line will be charged through Tie CB  428.

68 511 400KV-PADGHE-BOISAR-1 18-Aug-20 9:00 18-Aug-20 17:00 D POWERGRID_WR2 Line Equipment AMP at Boisar. Line AMP on opportunity, dia 
to be kept open at both ends. PG-Boisar

69 526 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 18-Aug-20 09:00 25-Aug-20 18:00 Continuous MSETCL Circuit breaker overhauling  work   with  Testing and 
commissioning will be done .

Overhauling work of 400kV Bhusawal will be carried 
out by agency .Bhusawal  bay will be shifted on 400kV 
TBC

70 541 220 KV OLD GCR PARLI - PARLY (PG) 19-Aug-20 08:00 19-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Line maintenance work -

71 547 MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 AND 
WARDHA - 400KV - BUS 1 at Wardha - 400KV 19-Aug-20 09:00 19-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work . 400KV KORADI-WARDHA  Line will be charged 

through Tie CB  414.

72 548  TILARI - AMONA LINE 19-Aug-20 09:00 19-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL quarterly maintenance -

73 586  LONIKAND 1 - TALEGAON (PGCIL) 20-Aug-20 08:00 20-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Line Maintenance & Routine Diagnostic testing work  ---

74 588 TIE BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND 
FUTURE at Wardha - 400KV 20-Aug-20 09:00 20-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work . Line will be charged through mainCB  429.

75 612 EKTUNI - BABLESHWAR CKT 2 21-Aug-20 10:00 22-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL
Line Jumper Nut Bolt tightening & Faulty Disc Insulator 
Replacement work 400kV Bhabaleshwar Ckt-I will be in service

76 613  CHANDRAPUR 2 - WARORA CKT-2 21-Aug-20 07:00 21-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL

for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During 
Monkey Patrolling.  Routine maintainance and diagonastic 
testing ,relay testing work etc

for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if 
found During Monkey Patrolling

77 638 MAIN BAY - 400KV-AKOLA-AURANGABAD-2 AND 
AKOLA - 400KV - BUS 1 at AKOLA - 400KV 21-Aug-20 10:00 21-Aug-20 15:00 Daily MSETCL ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND TESTING WORK AURANGABAD CKT-2 WILL BE IN SERVICE 

THROUGH TIE BAY 406

78 642  SHENDRA-CHITTEPIMPALGAON(PGCIL) 1 21-Aug-20 11:00 21-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Diagnostic Testing work & Routine Maint. Work Diagnostic Testing work & Routine Maint. Work

79 647 DHULE- - BABLESHWAR - I 21-Aug-20 08:00 30-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL For Carrying PID Work AR required out of service

80 648 DHULE- - BABLESHWAR - II 21-Aug-20 08:00 30-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL For Carrying PID Work AR required out of service

81 655 400KV-PARLI-PUNE-PG-2 22-Aug-20 9:00 22-Aug-20 17:00 D POWERGRID_WR1

For AMP of Line Reactor and line terminal equipments at Parli 
end &  400KV-PUNE-PARLI-1 AR to be keep in non auro 
mode for safety precautions to carry out line AMP works. 
Diameter to be kept open at both the ends for SS AMP works

82 661 WARDHA - 765KV - BUS 2 23-Aug-20 9:00 23-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1 For AMP & replacement of Dropper spacer

83 663 EKTUNI - BABLESHWAR CKT 1 23-Aug-20 10:00 24-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL
Line Jumper Nut Bolt tightening & Faulty Disc Insulator 
Replacement work 400kV Bhabaleshwar Ckt-II will be in service

84 680 AURANGABAD-M (WALUJ) - 400KV - BUS 2 24-Aug-20 09:00 24-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Quarterly maintenance of waluj Thaptitanda bay at waluj end Quarterly maintenance of waluj Thaptitanda bay at 
waluj end

85 692 BUS COUPLER @ KOLHAPUR-III (TALANDGE)-400 
KV 24-Aug-20 09:00 24-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL CB Testing Work,

LBB Relay Testing Work
Monday is Load Staggering Day in Kolhapur, & Bus 
Load is Balanced.



Sr.No. OCCM 
Sr. No Line / Element From time to Time D Name of Requesting 

Agency reason Remarks

86 704 TIE BAY - AKOLA - 765KV B/R 1 AND 765KV/400KV 
AKOLA-ICT-1 at AKOLA - 765KV 24-Aug-20 10:00 24-Aug-20 14:00 Daily MEGPTCL For testing of Circuit Breaker. For testing of Circuit Breaker.

87 713 AKOLA - KHADKA (BHUSAWAL) 24-Aug-20 08:00 27-Aug-20 18:00 Continuous MSETCL For overhauling of 400 KV Akola Circuit Breaker, s 400 KV Akola CB having is due for  it is very very 
Important to carry out overhauling of above CB

88 716 PARLI - LONIKAND 2 CKT 2 25-Aug-20 10:00 25-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Hardware Tightening and Fitting Work. -

89 743 TIE BAY - 400KV-AKOLA-AURANGABAD-2 AND 
AKOLA - 400KV - BUS 1 at Akola - 400KV 25-Aug-20 9:00 30-Aug-20 18:00 C POWERGRID_WR1 For Replacement of BHEL CB with GE CB at Akola.

90 757 220 KV OLD GCR PARLI - PARLY (PG) 26-Aug-20 08:00 26-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Line maintenance work -

91 766 220 kV Navsari-Nashik Line No.1 26-Aug-20 9:00 26-Aug-20 18:00 Daily GETCO General bay maint.

92 781 DHULE - SSNNL I 26-Aug-20 08:00 27-Aug-20 16:00 Daily MSETCL Replacement PID suspicious disc insulator and routine maint. 
work 400kV SSNNL-2 A/R switch kept on non auto mode

93 795 LONIKAND 1 - CHAKAN 27-Aug-20 08:00 27-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Line Maintenance & Routine Diagnostic testing work ----

94 804 220 kV Navsari-Nashik Line No.2 27-Aug-20 9:00 27-Aug-20 18:00 Daily GETCO General bay maint.

95 815 765KV/400KV AKOLA (2)-ICT-1 27-Aug-20 10:00 27-Aug-20 14:00 Daily MEGPTCL Testing of ICT Testing of ICT

96 827 CHANDRAPUR - 400KV - BUS 2 28-Aug-20 09:00 29-Aug-20 18:00 C POWERGRID_WR1 Replacement of Bus isolators (Pantograph) of PGCIL#1 & 2

97 843  SHENDRA-CHITTEPIMPALGAON(PGCIL) 2 28-Aug-20 11:00 28-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Diagnostic Testing work & Routine Maint. Work Diagnostic Testing work & Routine Maint. Work

98 848 DHULE - SSNNL II 28-Aug-20 08:00 29-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Replacement PID suspicious disc insulator and routine maint. 
work 400kV SSNNL-1 A/R switch kept on non auto mode

99 851  PADGHE - KALWA 2 29-Aug-20 08:00 29-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL Routine Maintenance work Routine Maintenance work

100 860 220KV-WARDHA-BADNERA-1 29-Aug-20 9:00 29-Aug-20 18:00 D POWERGRID_WR1  For AMP Works

101 863  PADGHE - KALWA 1 30-Aug-20 09:00 30-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL  Bay Maintenance  work.  Bay Maintenance  work. 

102 867  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 2 30-Aug-20 09:00 30-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL  Quarterly Maintenance work &Relay Testing Chemicle 
Cleaning of strings , 400kV Padghe ckt I will be inservice

103 869  KALWA - KHARGHAR 30-Aug-20 09:00 30-Aug-20 18:00 Daily MSETCL  Bay Maintenance  work.  Bay Maintenance  work. 

104 875 EKTUNI - BABLESHWAR CKT 1 31-Aug-20 09:00 31-Aug-20 17:00 Daily MSETCL Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing 400kV Ektuni ckt II,400kV  Bhusawal  and 400kV 
Aurangabad lines will be in in service



Sr.No. Voltage Line Equipment From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

1 400 KV 400/220/33KV SPARE ICT @ KORADI 2 04-Aug-20 10:00 04-Aug-20 18:00 Daily IR, Tan delta measurement of Bushing MSETCL MSETCL Outages will be availed subject to weather conditions.

2 400 KV 400 KV WALUJ (400 KV) - BABHALESHWAR CKT 05-Aug-20 09:00 05-Aug-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Routine Maintenance

3 400 KV Main bay (406) of Deepnagar line @ Taptitanda 05-Aug-20 11:00 05-Aug-20 17:00 Daily Relay testing work & CT diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL Nil

4 400 KV SPARE LINE-2 BAY (404) @ TAPTITANDA 05-Aug-20 11:00 05-Aug-20 17:00 Daily Relay Testing work & CT diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL Nil

5 400 KV 400/220/20 KV 100 MVA SPARE BHEL ICT @ KORADI 05-Aug-20 09:00 05-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Routine diagnostic work MSETCL MSETCL Outages will be availed subject to weather conditions.

6 400 KV TIE BAY (408) OF STATION TF 8B & FUTURE CKT - 2 @ 
CHANDRAPUR SWG S/S 06-Aug-20 09:00 06-Aug-20 17:00 Daily  for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL  for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work 

7 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 2 @ BABHALESHWAR 06-Aug-20 08:00 06-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work Diagnostic testing & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL 400/220kV 315MVA ICT- I  & 315 MVA ICT -II &  501 MVA ICT-
IV will be in service

8 400 KV TIE BAY (418) OF IEPL AND FUTURE LINE-1 @ WARORA 06-Aug-20 09:00 06-Aug-20 17:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing works and 
isolater maintainance work . MSETCL MSETCL 400KV IEPL Ckt. will be charged through main CB 417.

9 400 KV 400/220kV SPARE ICT @ JEJURI 06-Aug-20 09:30 06-Aug-20 17:30 Daily Annual maintenance work & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL ----

10 400 KV TIE BAY 421 OF LONIKAND1 CKT-1 AND LONIKAND1 CKT-2 
@LONIKAND 2 06-Aug-20 09:00 06-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Interconnector I will be in service for no supply interruption.

11 400 KV LONIKAND2-LONIKAND1 (INTERCONNECTOR   
2) 07-Aug-20 09:00 07-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing.Routine Diagnostic testing work. MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Interconnector I will be in service for no supply interruption.

12 400 KV MAIN BAY (405) OF 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ AKOLA 07-Aug-20 10:00 07-Aug-20 15:00 Daily ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND TESTING WORK MSETCL MSETCL ICT-2 WILL BE IN SERVICE THROUGH TIE BAY 406

13 400 KV MAIN BAY (419) OF FUTURE CKT - 1 @ WARORA 07-Aug-20 09:00 07-Aug-20 17:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing works and 
isolater maintainance work MSETCL MSETCL 400KV IEPL Line will be IN charged CONDITION.

14 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 3 @ WALUJ 07-Aug-20 09:00 07-Aug-20 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Quarterly Maintenance

15 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR 2- KUMBHARGAON (NANDED) CKT - 1 08-Aug-20 07:00 08-Aug-20 17:00 Daily
for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During Monkey 
Patrolling MSETCL MSETCL

for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During 
Monkey Patrolling

16 400 KV BABLESHWAR- AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 09-Aug-20 10:00 09-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Ektuni ckt I&II,400kV  Bhusawal  and 400kV Dhule I&II 
lines will be in in service

17 400 KV MAIN BAY (422) OF FUTURE CKT - 2 @ WARORA 10-Aug-20 09:00 10-Aug-20 17:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing works and 
isolater maintainance work . MSETCL MSETCL 400KV PGCIL Line will be IN CHARGED CONDITION.

18 400 KV TIE BAY 418 OF ICT-1 @ LONIKAND 2 10-Aug-20 09:00 10-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Spare future line is spare bay, no supply interruption.

19 400 KV SPARE LINE @ LONIKAND 2 10-Aug-20 09:00 10-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Spare future line is spare bay, no supply interruption

20 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR 2 - CHD SWITCHING CKT1 10-Aug-20 07:00 10-Aug-20 17:00 Daily
for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During Monkey 
Patrolling MSETCL MSETCL

for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During 
Monkey Patrolling

21 400 KV  WARORA - IEPL 11-Aug-20 11:00 11-Aug-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work , Nut Bolt of jumper Tightning 
work. MSETCL MSETCL

 1) Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing 
works and isolater maintainance work .               
 2)400 KV KORADI 2-WARDHA PGCIL  Line is in ckt

22 400 KV  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 1 11-Aug-20 09:00 11-Aug-20 18:00 Daily C& Tan dekta Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL QM & Testing Work

23 400 KV BABLESHWAR- AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 11-Aug-20 08:00 20-Aug-20 18:00 Daily For Carrying PID Work MSETCL MSETCL AR required out of service

24 400 KV 125 MVAr BUS REACTOR @ TALANDGE 12-Aug-20 09:00 12-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Winding & Bushing Tan delta Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Reactor will be in Off condition for Voltage Control

25 400 KV LONIKAND2-LONIKAND1 (INTERCONNECTOR   
1) 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing.Routine Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Interconnector II will be in service for no supply interruption.

26 400 KV MAIN BAY (404) OF ICT - 2 @ JEJURI 13-Aug-20 09:30 13-Aug-20 17:30 Daily Annual maintenance work & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL ICT-2 will be in service through 405 Tie bay.

27 400 KV  PARLI - KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 16:00 Daily DCRM Testing. Relay Testing & Bay Maiintenance work. and Hardware 
tightening & fitting work MSETCL MSETCL -

28 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 501MVA ICT - 4 @ BABHALESHWAR 13-Aug-20 08:00 13-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work Diagnostic testing & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL 400/220kV 315MVA ICT- I  & 315 MVA ICT -II &  501 MVA ICT-
IV will be in service

29 400 KV MAIN BAY (402) OF 315MVA ICT - 1 @ AKOLA 13-Aug-20 10:00 13-Aug-20 15:00 Daily ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND TESTING WORK MSETCL MSETCL ICT-1 WILL BE IN SERVICE THROUGH TIE BAY 403

30 400 KV DEEPNAGAR - AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Routine Maintenance

31 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR - KHAPERKHEDA 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 18:00 Daily  Line maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL _

32 400 KV TIE BAY 421 OF LONIKAND1 CKT-1 AND LONIKAND1 CKT-2 
@LONIKAND 2 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Interconnector II will be in service for no supply interruption.

33 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT -  2 @ DEEPNAGAR 13-Aug-20 09:00 13-Aug-20 14:00 Daily ICT-I MAin & Tie CB DCRM testing & LV CT tan delta testing work. MSETCL MSETCL  .

34 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR 2-KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 14-Aug-20 07:00 14-Aug-20 17:00 Daily
for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During Monkey 
Patrolling MSETCL MSETCL

for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During 
Monkey Patrolling

35 400 KV NEW KOYNA - STAGE IV CKT 1 14-Aug-20 09:00 14-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Routine Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Planned outage

36 400 KV MAIN BAY (413) OF NANDGAON PETH CKT @ AKOLA (M) 14-Aug-20 10:00 14-Aug-20 15:00 Daily ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND TESTING WORK MSETCL MSETCL NANDGAON PETH CKT WILL BE IN SERVICE THROUGH TIE 
BAY 412

State Element Outage list for the month of August 2020



Sr.No. Voltage Line Equipment From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

37 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR-PARLI CKT-3 15-Aug-20 07:00 15-Aug-20 17:00 Daily
for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During Monkey 
Patrolling MSETCL MSETCL

for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During 
Monkey Patrolling

38 400 KV NEW KOYNA - STAGE IV CKT 2 15-Aug-20 09:00 15-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Routine Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Planned outage

39 400 KV TBC 1 @ CHANDRAPUR GCR 19-Aug-20 09:00 19-Aug-20 18:00 Daily
1)For measurement of Tan delta & Capacitance of CT's  2)Measurement of 
Timing, Contact Resistance and DCRM of CB. MSETCL MSETCL Outage will be availed subjected to weather conditions.

40 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR 2-KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 19-Aug-20 10:00 19-Aug-20 16:00 Daily DCRM Testing. Relay Testing & Bay Maiintenance work. MSETCL MSETCL -

41 400 KV MAIN BAY (410) OF FUTURE BAY @ JEJURI 20-Aug-20 09:30 20-Aug-20 17:30 Daily Annual maintenance work & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL ICT-III will be in service through 408 Bus I CB.

42 400 KV  KORADI-NANDGAONPETH (RPL) 20-Aug-20 09:00 20-Aug-20 18:00 Daily  Line maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL _

43 400 KV THAPTI TANDA - WALUJ 20-Aug-20 09:00 20-Aug-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Routine Maintenance

44 400 KV MAIN BAY (410)OF BHUSAWAL (KHADKA) @ AKOLA 20-Aug-20 10:00 20-Aug-20 15:00 Daily ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND TESTING WORK MSETCL MSETCL BHUSAWAL CKT WILL BE IN SERVICE THROUGH TIE BAY 
409

45 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT -  2 @ DEEPNAGAR 20-Aug-20 09:00 20-Aug-20 16:00 Daily ICT-I HV Main & Tie CB DCRM testing & LV CT Tan delta testing work. MSETCL MSETCL  .

46 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR-PARLI CKT-3 22-Aug-20 09:00 22-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Hardware tightening & fitting work MSETCL MSETCL -

47 400 KV 400kv Stn. TF No 5 @ C'pur GCR 25-Aug-20 09:00 25-Aug-20 18:00 Daily
1)For measurement of Tan delta & Capacitance of CT's  2)Measurement of 
Timing, Contact Resistance and DCRM of CB. MSETCL MSETCL Outage will be availed subjected to weather conditions.

48 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 1 @ BABHALESHWAR 27-Aug-20 08:00 27-Aug-20 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work Diagnostic testing & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL 400/220kV 315MVA ICT- II  & 501 MVA ICT -III&  501 MVA ICT-
IV  will be in service

49 400 KV 400KV KORADI-BHUSAWAL (Koradi end) 27-Aug-20 09:00 27-Aug-20 18:00 Daily  Line maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL _

50 400 KV MAIN BAY  OF 167MVA (401) 400/220 Spare ICT @ NANDED 27-Aug-20 10:00 27-Aug-20 16:00 Daily DCRM Testing. Relay Testing & Bay Maiintenance work. MSETCL MSETCL -

51 400 KV TIE BAY (405) OF ICT -2 AND STG-4 @ JEJURI 27-Aug-20 09:30 27-Aug-20 17:30 Daily Annual maintenance work & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL ----


	OCC List
	STATE ELEMENT

